
No. Organization/Country Ministry/Department Name and Title Job Title Email

1 Benin Ministry of Public Policy Evaluation Eric Kouassi Vikey Technical Advisor 

2 Benin General Directorate of Water Management Souradjou Nouhoun Toure General Director of Water Management eauafrique@yahoo.fr 

3 Benin General Directorate of Water Management Arnaud Zanou

4 Benin

Centre de Partenariat et d’Expertise pour le 

Développement Durable (CEPED) Mathias Pofagi Director General matpofagi@yahoo.fr

5 Benin Ministry of Environment Zinsou Loconon National Project Coordinator agedrenb@yahoo.fr 

6 UNDP UNDP Benin Country Office Isidore Agbokou Assistant Representant Resident isidore. agbokou@undp.org

7 Liberia Tormue Coutis Queminee

8 Liberia Ministry of Transport Kumeh Assaf National Project Coordinator EWS Project benkarmorh@yahoo.com

9 UN-Liberia UNDP Liberia Country Office Moses Massah Progamme Manager Energy and Environment moses.massah@undp.org

10 Sierra Leone

Environment Protection Agency- Climate Change 

Secretariat Mamodu Bah Deputy Director modbah@yahoo.com

11 Sierra Leone Environment Protection Agency Haddijatou Jallow Executive Chair Person jatouforna@gmail.com

12 Sao Tome and Principe

Secretariat of State for Infraestructure and 

Environment José Maria Amado da Fonseca Secretary of State jmafonseca@yahoo.com

13 Sao Tome and Principe

Secretariat of State for Infraestructure and 

Environment Cosme Manuel do Nascimiento Dias Meteorologist and National Focal Point cosmemanuel@hotmail.com

14 UNDP UNDP Sao Tome & Principe Country Office Laurent Ngoma Country Officer laurent.ngoma@undp.org

15 Uganda Ministry Water and Environment Ephraim Kamuntu Minister of Water and Environment isikokas@yahoo.co.uk;  ephraim.kamuntu@mwe.go.ug

16 Uganda Uganda National Meteorological Authority Michael Nkalubo

Commissioner for Meteorology and Permanent Representative 

of Uganda to the WMO nkalubo_m@yahoo.com

17 Ethiopia

Disaster Risk Management and Food Security 

Sector Almaz Demessie Senior Agrometeorologist a_demessie@yahoo.com

18 Ethiopia National Meteorology Agency Diriba Koricha Director of Early Warning Meteorology dkorecha@yahoo.com

19 Ethiopia Ministry of Water Irrigation and Energy Dawit Tefferra Gelletu dawit_tefferra2010@yahoo.com

20 UNDP UNDP Country Office Ethiopia Bettina Woll Deputy Country Director bettina.woll@undp.org

21 Tanzania Prime Minister's Office Daniel Alfei Mabeke

22 Tanzania Prime Minister's Office Fanuel Kalugendo 

23 UNDP UNDP Tanzania Country Office Abbas S. Kitogo Programme Specialist – Energy & Climate Change abbas.kitogo@undp.org

24 Malawi Ministry of Environment Amos Montaya Department of Meteorology amosmtonya@gmail.com

25 Malawi Project Manager Syris Chinangwa Planner, Department of Disaster Management Affairs sirys.chinangwa@gmail.com

26 Malawi Ministry of Irrigation and Water Development Emmanuel Chiundira emmanuel.chiundira@gmail.com 

27 Malawi Department of Disaster Management Affairs James Chiusiwa Director chiusiwaj@yahoo.com

28 UNDP UNDP Malawi Country Office Jan Rijpma Assistant Resident Representative jan.rijpma@undp.org

29 Zambia Zambia Meteorological Department Jacob Nkomoki Director nkomoki@yahoo.com

30 UNDP UNDP Zambia Country Office Excellent Hachileka Programme Specialist chongo.simpasa@undp.org

31 Guinea Direction Nationale de la Meteorologie Mamadou Lamine Bah National Director lamine_bah@yahoo.fr
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32 Zimbabwe Ministry of Tourism and Hospitality Industry Margaret Mukahanana-Sangarwe Permanent Secretary mmukahanana1@gmail.com

33 UNFCCC Least Developed Countries Unit Motsomi Maletjane Programme Officer MMaletjane@unfccc.int

34 WMO Global Climate Observing System Carolin Richter Director  crichter@wmo.int

35 UNEP UNEP-GEF Adaptation Unit Ermira Fida Head of Adaptation ermira.fida@unep.org

36 UNDP UNDP- GEF Pradeep Kurukulasuriya Head of Adaptation to Climate Change pradeep.kurukulasuriya@undp.org

37 UNDP UNDP- GEF Benjamin Larroquete Programme Officer benjamin.larroquette@undp.org

38 UNDP GEF Bonizella Biagini CIRDA Programme Manager bonizella.biagini@undp.org

39 AGRHYMET Kouamé Guy-Marcel Bouafou Director General admin@agrhymet.ne; DG_Bouafou@agrhymet.ne

40 USAID

Famine Early Warning Systems Network 

(FEWSNET) Getachew Abate Assistant National Technical Manager for FEWSNET/Ethiopia geilerts@usaid.gov 

41 Kenya Meteorological Services

Regional Specialised Meteorological Center- 

Nairobi Vincent Sekwa Meteorologist sakwa@meteo.go.ke 

42 Oklahoma University College of Atmospheric and Geographic Sciences John Snow Regents’ Professor of Meteorology; Dean Emeritus jsnow@ou.edu 

43 UK Met Office Gavin Iley International Development Manager gavin.iley@metoffice.gov.uk

44 African Union

Monitoring for Environment and Security in 

Africa (MESA) Robert Brown Technical Development Specialist robert.brown@hd-mesa.org

45 African Union

Monitoring for Environment and Security in 

Africa (MESA) Project Jolly Wasambo Coordinator wasamboj@africa-union.org/jwasambo@gmail.com

46 BEA International Partrick Karani Director p_karani@hotmail.com

47 International Red Cross (IRC) IRC Uganda Julie Arrighi Uganda Country Officer julie.arrighi@redcross.org

48 ICPAC Meteorologist Christopher Oludhe coludhe@gmail.com 

49 STAP/GEF Anand Patwardhan Member of the STAP/GEF apat@umd.edu

50

Independant consultant on the Private 

Sector Alan Miller Climate Risk and Finance astanley92@gmail.com

51

Independant consultant on Climate 

Technologies Jeremy Usher Independent consultant on technologies jeremyu@yahoo.com

52

Independent consultant/ 

Communications Coordinator Montserrat Xilotl mxilotl@gmail.com

53 UNDP UNDP Regional Service Centre for Africa Aliou M. DIA DRR Program Specialist/BCPR aliou.dia@undp.org

54 UNDP UNDP Regional Service Centre for Africa Lebogang Motlana Director lebogang.motlana@undp.org

55 Adcon Telemetry Bernhard Pacher CEO b.pacher@adcon.at

56 Hades Desalegn Bocka desushab@gmail.com

57 Advanced  Radar Corporation Jeff Keeler CTO Jeff@advancedradarcorp.com

58 Campbell Scientific Campbell Scientific- Africa Johan Visagie jvisagie@campbellsci.co.za

59 Dacom Alfred Rol International Key Account Manager alfred.rol@dacom.nl

60 Dacom Khalid Nasser

61 Dacom Faisal Hadsoun

62 Dacom Erik Bijwaard

63 Dacom Tak Irie

64 Earth Networks John Doherty Global Development Officer jdoherty@earthnetworks.com

65 Earth Networks Colin Comes Director csc@parfit.com.au

66 Earth Networks Michael Knight Senior Engineer mike.knight@eecweathertech.com

67 Earth Networks Don LaPoint President dlapoint@ewradar.com

68 Earth Networks Guy Blase CEO gblase@ewradar.com
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69 Earth Networks Pierre Rolland Director EAME prolland@geosys.com

70 Earth Networks Michael Weis Owner michal.weis@iblsoft.com

71 Earth Networks Jim Anderson VP International janderson@earthnetworks.com

72 Earth Networks Ari Davidov Director, International Business Development adavidov@earthnetworks.com

73 Luft Laurent Gimenez EMEA Business Development Manager laurent.gimenez@lufft.de

74 MDA Neil Davis European Business Director Neil.Davis@mdaus.com

75 MicroStep Branislav Jaros Manager branislav.jaros@microstep-mis.com

76 TAHMO Zachery Dunn zachary.a.dunn@gmail.com

77 TAHMO Marc Andreini   marc_andreini@yahoo.com

78 Weather and Decision Technologies Zach DuFran Director of Development Support zdufran@wdtinc.com

79 Intermet Systems Fred Clowney President fclowney@intermetsystems.com

80 MESA Programme Eric Agnero Communication and Visibility Expert eegnero@yahoo.com

81 Pulsonic Arnaud Collet Asia Manager
arnaud.collet@pulsonic.eu
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